CH \$265.00 267233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freestyle Software Inc.		01/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freestyle Solutions Inc.					
Street Address:	0275 West Higgins Road, Suite 250					
City:	losemont					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60018					
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672330	MOM
Registration Number:	3351702	DYDACOMP
Registration Number:	3514755	MAILORDER MANAGER
Registration Number:	4232466	SITELINK
Registration Number:	4511707	FREESTYLE COMMERCE
Registration Number:	4408785	MULTICHANNEL ORDER MANAGER
Registration Number:	3533003	M.O.M.
Registration Number:	5073909	FREESTYLE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5121973	BIZSYNC
Registration Number:	5123190	FREESTYLE O.M.S.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173957013

Email: nthtrademarks@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan T. Harris

Address Line 1: 60 State Street, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2062-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan T. Harris
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan T. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Servicemarks Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment#page1.tif source=Servicemarks Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment#page2.tif source=Servicemarks Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment#page3.tif source=Servicemarks Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS, TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES, dated this 31st day of January, 2018, is by and between Freestyle Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), and Freestyle Solutions Inc, a Delaware corporation (the "Purchaser"), pursuant to that that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and among Seller and Purchaser (the "Purchase Agreement"). Initially capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Purchaser will acquire all of the Seller's right, title and interest in, under and to the Assets, the Seller has agreed to execute such instruments as the Purchaser may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Purchaser and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Purchaser, all of such Assets;

WHEREAS, Seller desires to transfer and assign to Purchaser, and Purchaser desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of the Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in and to those registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks and trade names and registrations set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Marks" and "Registrations", respectively) and all associated goodwill therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby transfers and assigns to Purchaser, and Purchaser hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of the Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) the Marks, (b) the Registrations and any and all other issued federal or state trademark or service mark registrations of the Marks which Seller may own; (c) any and all pending federal and state applications to register the Marks; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with and including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks, and/or the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action Seller has or may have in connection with the Marks including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Purchaser, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller had this Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Marks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

{TVL:00038201.DOC}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Servicemarks, Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

FREE	STYLE SOFTWARE INC.
By:	
·	Name: Dinc/Lee
	Title: Secretary & Treasurer
FREE	STYLE SOLUTIONS INC.
Ву:	,
	Name:
	Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Servicemarks, Trademarks and Trade Names Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

1879 STO STORY	and and properties of the	77.7	ANALYSIS STORES	XXXX	200.000	773677.77
84.86.84.4		8%	SOFT	WA	M. N.	2:38

By:

Name: Daniel Lee

Title: Secretary & Treasurer

FREESTYLE SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

Name: Frederick J. Lizza Title: Chief Executive Officer

{TVL:00038201.DOC}

Schedule "A"

Trademarks and Servicemarks

Mask	Our Reference	Sub Case	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status	Country	Filing Date		Renewai Due Date
8#074	5120602-2004	: : : : : : :	78/118608	2872300	Registered	Sirised States of America	18-16ar-2502	97-Jack-20 0 3	67-Jan-2023
DYSACCAS	333082-3032		77/133247	3351702 8	Singisternd	United Statute of America	28-88ar-2007	11-Den-2007	15-Dec-2027
MAKLORDER MANAGER	02080-2000	: :	77/138613	3814756	Registered	Shided States of America	26-16ar-2507	14-Oct-2068	14-Oct-2018
Sitelina	D2082-008		855405968	4232466	Stagisterad	United States of America	27-Aug-2011	36-04-2012	36-Gct-2022
FREESTYLE COMMERCE	02083-2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	85/758281	4613707	Registered	Shiked States of America	18-Oct-2012	68-Apr-2014	68-Apri-2024
FREESTYLE COMMERCE	DX082-2018	CA	1821038	TMA334507	S?sgistersd	Canada	03-46-2013	12-Apr-2016	12-Apr-2031
FREESTYLE COMMERCE	S2583-2000	83.6	15752258	13732254		Europeae: Union (Community)	64-Aps-2013	50\8ug-2013	60-Sps-2023
MULTICHANNEL ORDER MAKAGER	S28082-3097	• • • • •	85/758462	4406768	Singistered	United States of America	19-0 01-2 932	24-Sep.2013	24-Sep.2023
88.G.68	S12082-2000	•	777143248	X8:X300:X	Registered	Shifted States of America	28-Mar-2607	18-New-2008	18-Nex-2018
FREESTYLE SCLUTIONS	D2082-2098	• • • • •	88/505079	5672909	Stagistaned	United States of America	18-Jan-2015	01-Nov-2016	015-New-2026
FREESTYLE SOLUTIONS	512082-2009	SA.	1729483		Pending	Cenada	20.Apr-2016		
PREESTYLE SOLUTIONS	333082-3038	5288	013969084	013989084	Singintened	Suropeso Unico (Community)	21-Apr-2015	28-Sep-2015	25-Apr-2025
SESYNC	592063-2010	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	#\$2838584G	5121978	Registered	United States of America	02-Bez-2018	17-Jact-2017	17-Jan-2027
PRESTYLE CLAS	02082-2012		87/95/2417	5123190	Singistered	United States of America	27- 88 ay-2016	17-Jacy-2817	17-Jan-2827

Trade Names

- Dydacomp Holdings Corp
- Freestyle Solutions Inc. (formerly Dydacomp Development Corp.)
- Dydacomp

RECORDED: 11/07/2022

- Freestyle
- M.O.M.

{TVL:00038201.DOC}